

Cooperative Extension Service

Campbell County 3500 Alexandria Pike Highland Heights, KY 41076 859-572-2600

Fax: 859-572-2619

http://ces.ca.uky.edu/campbell

January 18, 2024

Dear Guidance Counselors,

The Campbell County Cooperative Extension Homemakers are again offering our Elizabeth A. Porter/Gladys M. Lickert Scholarship valued at \$500.00. Any high school **senior** who is a **Campbell County resident** and will be **attending a college or university in Kentucky** is eligible to apply.

I have enclosed several copies of the application for your students. The scholarship is based on financial need, grades, community involvement and extra curricular activities. Each applicant is required to submit:

- 1. Completed Application
- 2. Transcript of grades
- 3. Either ACT scores, SAT scores, or scores required by your institution of choice
- 4. A counselor or teacher recommendation
- 5. A 100 word letter on "Why you would like to be a recipient of this scholarship"

All this must be mailed to our office by April 1, 2024. No application will be considered unless all the requirements are met, and no late applications will be accepted.

Personal interviews will only be held if needed and the recipient will be notified by mail. In the event that a student from your school receives the scholarship, an Extension homemaker representative would appreciate the opportunity to present it at your school's award night.

Please encourage your students to apply. This is our way of encouraging higher education in Campbell County youth. If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Kate Thompson

Campbell County Extension Agent for Family and Consumer Sciences

KATE VANGHT THOMPSON



